Office Use	
------------	--

Date Fees Paid	Amount Paid	Class Placement	Start Date
ProCare	ParentReach	Gradebook Wizard	Bus. Mgr

## Lake Forrest Preparatory School 2018-2019 Elementary Fee Schedule

Student Name: 2018-2019 Grade Level:		
Annual Early Registration/Supply/Curriculum Fee	\$525.00	* due at the time of registration January 27 – March 2, 2018
Annual Registration/Supply/Curriculum Fee	\$600.00	*after March 2, 2018
Annual Field Tríp Fee This fee covers all classroom planned field tríps and some c	\$150.00 hartered bus fiel	*due August 1 Ld tríps.

This fee does not include overnight field trips or chaperones.

## These fees are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

## \*Tuition is based on 43 weeks/10 months

Tuítíon Rates			
Elementary K-4	Week	\$235	
· ·	Month	\$1,010.50	
	Annual	\$10,105	

Weekly tuition is due on the Tuesday of the current week. Monthly tuition is due on the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month. Late fees are charged on Wednesday mornings for weekly payments and on the 20<sup>th</sup> for monthly payments.

Addítíonal Fees	
Late Payment fee (charged for payments received after due date)	\$25.00
Increased late fee for November, December, and January	\$50.00
Late pick up fee after 6 p.m.	\$25.00 every 15 mínutes
Snacks Daily (morning and afternoon)	included
NSF	\$25.00
New Student Visitation Fee	\$50.00

• This fee will be credited back to your account upon enrollment.

I have reviewed the Tuition Fees and Payment Plans. I will-

\_\_\_\_\_ Pay one annual payment on or before August 1st.

\_\_\_\_\_ Pay 10 equal monthly payments (including December) (August 15, 2018-May 15, 2019)

\_\_\_\_\_Pay 43 equal weekly payments (August 13, 2018-June 7, 2019)

Tuítíon payments ínclude academíc school days. Non-academíc days are offered free of charge as long as you schedule them on the classroom sígn- up sheet.

vacation credits are not offered for elementary since the summer is optional.

\_ (initial here)

PLEASE CIRCLE ALL THAT APPLY:

1. I have included the full registration and supply fees.

2. I have included  $\frac{1}{2}$  of the registration and supply fee, and I agree to pay the remainder by April 30th. I understand that a late fee of \$50.00 will be assessed if any payments are late.

3. I have also included the Field Trip fee of \$150.

4. I will pay the Field Trip fee of \$150 on August 1<sup>st</sup>.

TUITION EXPRESS CLIENTS: Please deduct \$\_\_\_\_\_ from my account to secure my registration. (If half of fees are paid, I understand that the remainder will be deducted from my account on May 1st.)

By signing this form, I hereby acknowledge and accept responsibility to meet my financial obligations for the above-named student at Lake Forrest Preparatory School for the 2018-2019 school year. This includes tuition and all related fees and expenses of the student including registration fees, late fees, field trips, and miscellaneous expenses.

I agree to the Lake Forrest Preparatory School late payment fee policy. I further agree to reimburse Lake Forrest Preparatory School for any attorney fees and costs incurred in the collection of any unpaid balance. In addition, no records will be released until all outstanding tuition and fees are satisfied.

Parent/Guardían Sígnature

Date

Parent Social Security Number